Union Territory of Jammu and Kashmir Social Welfare Department Civil Secretariat, J&K

Subject:-Creation of the JCN ID under the FASTER (Fast and secured transmission and electronic records) System -Nomination of Nodal officer thereof.

Government Order No: - /60 -JK (SWD) of 2022 Dated: - /4 .09.2022.

Sanction is hereby accorded to the nomination of Ms. Harvinder Kour, JKAS, Mission Director, Mission Vatsalya, as Nodal Officer (Juvenile Homes) in the UT of J&K, for creation of JCN ID under the FASTER System.

The details of the Nodal Officer are as under:

Name	Designation Designation	Department	State	Mobile Number	Official Email ID
Ms. Harvi Kour	nder Mission Director	Mission Vatsalaya/Shakti, J&K	J&K	9419106500	psicpssgr@gmail.com

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

Sheetal Nanda, IAS Commissioner/Secretary to the Government Social Welfare Department.

Dated:-/4 . 09.2022

No:- SWD-Home/4/2022-02

1. Additional Chief Secretary, Home Department, J&K.

2. Joint Secretary (J&K) Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India. 3. Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department, J&K.

4. Director General, Women & Child Development, J&K.

5. Mission Director, Mission Poshan, J&K.

6. Mission Director, Mission Vatsalya, J&K.

7. Director Finance, Social Welfare Department, J&K.

8. In charge/website.

Copy to the:-

9. Government Order file/Stock file.

Mane Kumar, JKAS

Under Secretary to the Government, Social Welfare Department